

9373 दिनांक 27/2/24 को श्री संजीव कुमार पंडा के नाम पर
लिखित ला. परसावां थाना रामगढ़ चौक जिला - AT 761892
लखीसराय को नं० 1000/24 का हस्ताक्षर किया गया

पंकज कुमार
मुद्रांक विक्रेता लखीसराय
ला० नं०- 3/97-98
रजिष्ट्री ऑफिस लखीसराय

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, LAKHISARAI


SUPPLEMENTARY AGREEMENT NO:- 63/SBD/2023-24
ORIGINAL AGREEMENT NO:- 11/SBD/2022-23

This agreement, made 28 February Day of 2024 between Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Lakhisarai, Munger, Govt. of Bihar Patna and **Sri Sanjeev Kumar, At+Po Parsawan, Ramgarh Chowk, Lakhisarai, Bihar.**

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the Construction of Road and CD works for PMGSY Bamuara se Bamuara Yadav Tola of Block in Halsi, Under MMGSY in Lakhisarai District and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a cost of Construction Rs. 1,09,48,350.00 (Rs. One Crore Nine Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Fifty) and five year maintenance cost Rs. 12,81,650.00 (Rs. Twelve Lakh Eighty One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty) Total cost of Rs. 1,22,30,000.00 (Rs. One Crore Twenty Two Lakh Thirty Thousand) only.

संजीव कुमार

28/2/24


Executive Engineer
Rural Work. Department
Work. Div. Lakhisarai

28/2/24

Latter of Acceptance

Latter No.Lakhisarai,

Dated.

Notes on Standard Form of Letter Acceptance

The Letter of Acceptance will be the basis for formation of the Contract as described in Clauses 31 and 32 of the Instructions to Bidders. This Standard Form of Letter of Acceptance should be filled in and sent to the successful Bidder only after evaluation of bids has been completed and approval of the competent authority has been obtained.

/Latterhead paper of the Employer

[Date]

To: SRI SANJEEV KUMAR

This is to notify you that the Employer, namely, **Ashutosh Kumar**

Has accepted your Bid date 01.03.2021 for execution of the MMGSY [Name of the contract and identification number, as given in the Contract Data and routine maintenance of the works for five years for the Contract Price of Rupees. **1,22,30,000.00 (Rs. One Crore Twenty Two Lakh Thirty Thousand) only**. You are hereby requested to furnish Performance Security, (and additional security for unbalanced bids in terms of ITB Clause 27.3 and clause 27.4) [where applicable] in the form detailed in Cl. 32 of ITB for and amount of Rs...../- within 10 days of the receipt of this latter of acceptance valid up to 45 days from the Date of expiry of Defects Liability period i.e. up to And sign the contract. " If the performance Security is in the form of a Bank Guarantee, the period of validity of Bank Guarantee could be one year initially, however, the contractor would get this Bank Guarantee extended in such a way that an amount equal to requisite performance security is always available with employer unit 45 days after the lapse of Defect Liability Period."

Your faithfully,

Authorized Signature: _____

Name and Title of Signatory: _____

Name of Agency: _____

संजीव कुमार

28/4/24

28/4/24
Executive Engineer
Rural Work, Department
Work, Div, Lakhisarai

-:Contractor's BID :-

Attached separately

**NAME OF WORK:- PMGSY Bamuara se Bamuara Yadav Tola of Block in Halsi,
Under MMGSY in Lakhisarai District.**

District:- Lakhisarai

Block :- Halsi

Sl. No	Name of Road	Length (km)	Cost of const. (Rs. In lacks)	Maintenance cost (Rs. In lacks)
1.	PMGSY Bamuara se Bamuara Yadav Tola	1.300	109.48350	12.81650
Total		1.300	109.48350	12.81650

रंजीत कुमार

[Signature]
28/2/24

[Signature]
Executive Engineer
Rural Work Department
Work Div. Lakhisarai

[Signature]
28/2/24

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RURALWORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, LAKHISARAI

Letter No.

Date-



SUPPLEMENTARY AGREEMENT NO:- 63/SBD/2023-24
AGREEMENT NO:- 11/SBD/2022-23

NAME OF WORK : PMGSY Bamuara se Bamuara Yadav Tola of Block in Halsi,
Under MMGSY in Lakhisarai District

AGREEMENT AMOUNT – Main work:- 1,04,04,244.00
Maintenance work:- 12,12,551.00
Total Amount: 1,16,22,795.00

SUPPLEMENTARY AGREEMENT AMOUNT –
Main work:- 1,09,48,350.00
Maintenance work:- 12,81,650.00
Total Amount: 1,22,30,650.00

NAME OF AGENCY

Sri Sanjeev Kumar
Vill. + PO- Parsawan,
Ramgarh Chowk, Lakhisarai.

संजीव कुमार

28/12/24

Executive Engineer
Rural Work, Department
Work, Div, Lakhisarai
28/12/24

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RURALWORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, LAKHISARAI

SUPPLEMENTARY AGREEMENT NO:- 63/SBD/2023-24

NAME OF WORK: - PMGSY Bamuara se Bamuara Yadav Tola of Block in Halsi,
Under MMGSY in Lakhisarai District.

NAME OF AGENCY: - Sri Sanjeev Kumar
Vill. + PO- Parsawan,
Ramgarh Chowk, Lakhisarai

Reference :- Superintending Engineer,
R.W.D, Works Circle, Munger
Vide Letter No. 89 Date . 20.02.2024

SUPPLEMENTARY AGREEMENT AMOUNT -

Main work:- 1,09,48,350.00
Maintenance work:- 12,81,650.00
Total Amount: - 1,22,30,000.00

Performance Security: - Deposited @ 2% Next 8% deducted from Bill

Supplementary Agreement Date :-


Date of Commencement :-



Date of Completion :-

No. of Item of Work :- As per B.O.Q (39 Nos)

Rate Quoted :- 0.07% below (Zero Point zero Seven percent below only)


Signature of Contractor


Executive Engineer
R.W.D, Works Division, Lakhisarai
Rural Work, Department
Work, Div, Lakhisarai


28/2/24

28/2/24

Revised Bill of Quantity

Tender Inviting Authority: Engg-in Chief RWD Patna

Name of Work :- Pngsy Bannuara Se Bannuara Yadav Tola

Contract No: Civil Works/

Name of the
Bidder/ Bidding
Firm/ Company :

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2 Providing & Fixing of Working benchmark Pillars 01 nos. per km & 04 Nos. of reference pillars required for 1 Km. as per drawings given and direction of E/I Working benchmark Pillars	3 1.000	4 No.	5 3808.120	6 3808.12	7 INR Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Eight and Paise Twelve Only
2	Providing & Fixing of Working benchmark Pillars 01 nos. per km & 04 Nos. of reference pillars required for 1 Km. as per drawings given and direction of E/I Reference Pillars	5.000	No.	1739.540	8697.70	INR Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Seven and Paise Seventy Only
3	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm; removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable material & stacking of same	0.780	Ha	53879.810	42026.25	INR Forty Two Thousand & Twenty Six and Paise Twenty Five Only
4	Dismantling of existing structures, like culverts, bridge retaining wall and other structures comprising of brick masonry including unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lift and lead of 1000m as per technical specification clause 202.	11.000	cum	237.670	2614.37	INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & Fourteen and Paise Thirty Seven Only
5	Construction of Embankment with material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to the site spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5. (Including Royalty & Labour Cess).	1202.480	cum	190.410	228964.22	INR Two Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Four and Paise Twenty Two Only
6	Construction of Embankment with material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to the site spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 100 m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5. (Including Royalty & Labour Cess).	1115.140	cum	166.100	185224.75	INR One Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Four and Paise Seventy Five Only
7	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m & 1	3240.740	cum	209.590	679226.70	INR Six Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Seventy Only
8	Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with tractor mounted grader arrangement on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	929.860	Cum	1745.960	1623498.37	INR Sixteen Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Eight and Paise Thirty Seven Only

A2

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
9	WBM Grading 3_ Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the	372.930	Cum	2021.750	753971.23	INR Seven Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy One and Paise Twenty Three Only
10	Prime Coat Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70-1.0 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause	3729.380	Sqm	42.270	157640.89	INR One Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Forty and Paise Eighty Nine Only
11	Tack Coat Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.3 kg per sqm on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503.	3729.380	Sqm	14.580	54374.36	INR Fifty Four Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Four and Paise Thirty Six Only
12	Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded premix surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-A) or 13.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-B) aggregates using penetration grade bitumen to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 8-10 kN static roller and finishing to	3729.380	Sqm	200.860	749083.27	INR Seven Lakh Forty Nine Thousand & Eighty Three and Paise Twenty Seven Only
13	Construction of un-reinforced, plain cement concrete pavement, thickness as per design, over a prepared sub base, with 43 grade cement or any other type as per Clause 1501.2.2 M30 (Grade), coarse and fine aggregates conforming to IS:383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, mixed in a concrete mixer of not less than 0.2 cum capacity and appropriate weigh batcher using approved	198.900	Cum	6544.590	1301718.95	INR Thirteen Lakh One Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Ninety Five Only
14	Laying brick soling layer on prepared sub-grade with brick on end edging according to lines, graded and cross-section shown on the drawing filling joints with sand and earth, spreading 25 mm thick layer of earth over brick soling, watering and rolling the same with three wheel road roller 80-100 kN as per Technical Specification Clause 412	325.000	Cum	480.540	156175.50	INR One Lakh Fifty Six Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise Fifty Only
15	ii) Ordinary Kilometer Stone (Precast)	2.000	No	2102.160	4204.32	INR Four Thousand Two Hundred & Four and Paise Thirty Two Only
16	iii) 200 m stone (Precast)	6.000	No	581.770	3490.62	INR Three Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety and Paise Sixty Two Only
17	Retro-reflectorised Traffic Signs Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflectorised sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting, 2 mm thick with area exceeding 0.9 sqm supported on mild steel angle iron posts 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm, 2 Nos. firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M-15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per approved drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701.					INR Zero Only
18	600 mm equilateral & triangle	6.000	Nos	1622.840	9737.04	INR Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Seven and Paise Four Only
19	600 mm circular	4.000	Nos	1556.990	6227.96	INR Six Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Seven and Paise Ninety Six Only

✓

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
20	900 mm octagon ,OR	2,000	Nos	1657.570	3315.14	INR Three Thousand Three Hundred & Fifteen and Paise Fourteen Only
21	Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge manure, planting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, fixing the tree guard and maintaining the plants for one year.	49.00	Each	853.62	41827.38	INR Forty One Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Seven and Paise Thirty Eight Only
22	Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic Compound with Reflectors Glass Beads on Bituminous Surface:- Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectors glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.	195.00	Sqm	721.98	140786.10	INR One Lakh Forty Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Six and Paise Ten Only
23	Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic Compound with Reflectors Glass Beads on Bituminous Surface:- Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectors glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.	65.00	Sqm	721.98	46928.70	INR Forty Six Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Seventy Only
24	Providing and laying of a reinforced cement concrete pipe duct, 300 mm dia, across the road (new construction), extending from drain to drain in cuts and toe of slope to toe of slope in fills, constructing head walls at both ends, providing a minimum fill of granular material over top and sides of RCC pipe as per IRC:981997, bedded on a 0.3 m thick layer of granular material free of rock pieces, outer to outer distance of pipe at least half dia of pipe subject to minimum 450 mm in case of double and triple row ducts, joints to be made leak proof, invert level of duct to be above higher than ground level to prevent entry of water and dirt, all as per IRC:981997.	38.00	RM	863.73	32821.74	INR Thirty Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty One and Paise Seventy Four Only
25	Provision of 15 nos rumble strips covered with premix bituminous carpet, 15-20 mm high at center, 250 mm wide placed at 1 m center to center at approved locations to control speed, marked with white strips of road marking paint. (Mix Seal Surface)	30,000	Sqm	200.860	6025.80	INR Six Thousand & Twenty Five and Paise Eighty Only
26	Provision of 15 nos rumble strips covered with premix bituminous carpet, 15-20 mm high at center, 250 mm wide placed at 1 m center to center at approved locations to control speed, marked with white strips of road marking paint. (Road Marking Paint)	15.00	Sqm	721.98	10829.70	INR Ten Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Nine and Paise Seventy Only
27	Retro-reflectors Traffic Signs Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflectors sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting wide Clause 1701.2.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting, 2 mm thick with area exceeding 0.9 sqm supported on mild steel angle iron posts 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm, 2 Nos. firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M-15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm.	3.00	Sqm	2746.50	8239.50	INR Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Fifty Only
28	Providing and fixing of typical MRC(3054) informative sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing, Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5mm size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS flat iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm.	3,000	No	9315.590	27946.77	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Six and Paise Seventy Seven Only
29	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and	408.78	cum	283.94	115066.99	INR One Lakh Sixteen Thousand & Sixty Eight and Paise Ninety Nine Only

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
30	Sand Filling in Foundation Trenches as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1108.	4.04	cum	496.11	2004.28	INR Two Thousand & Four and Paise Twenty Eight Only
31	Providing PCC M 15 (1:2.5:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	51.960	cum	5029.190	261316.71	INR Two Lakh Sixty One Thousand Three Hundred & Sixteen and Paise Seventy One Only
32	Plain/Reinforced cement concrete(M-20) in Foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 ans 1204	283.56	cum	5642.68	1600038.34	INR Sixteen Lakh & Thirty Eight and Paise Thirty Four Only
33	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works,backfilling concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106 (1 X 600 mm Dia)	30.00	m	2080.37	62411.10	INR Sixty Two Thousand Four Hundred & Eleven and Paise Ten Only
34	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works,backfilling concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106 (1 X 1000 mm Dia)	30.00	m	3744.78	112343.40	INR One Lakh Twelve Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Forty Only
35	Plain/Reinforced cement concrete(M-20) in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 ans 1204	70.92	cum	5838.51	414067.13	INR Four Lakh Fourteen Thousand & Sixty Seven and Paise Thirteen Only
36	Providing Bitumen painting over top surface of Abutment cap & inner vertical surface of Ditt Wall including Heating the bitumen	30.00	Sqm	15.27	458.10	INR Four Hundred & Fifty Eight and Paise Ten Only
37	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete in superstructure (Deck slab M25) as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 800, 1205.4, 1205.5	16.020	Sqm	6773.370	108509.39	INR One Lakh Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Nine and Paise Thirty Nine Only
38	Providing HYSD Bars :- Supplying, fitting and placing HSVD / TMT bar reinforcement in superstructure complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clauses 1002, 1010 and 1202	2.040	MT	50173.570	102354.08	INR One Lakh Two Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Eight Only
39	Providing and filling joint sealing compound as per drawings and technical specifications with coarse sand and 6 per cent bitumen by weight	30.000	RM	38.170	1145.10	INR One Thousand One Hundred & Forty Five and Paise Ten Only
40	Providing Weepholes in brick masonry Plain / Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V: 20H towards drawing	56.000	No	85.160	4768.96	INR Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Ninety Six Only
41	GST @ 18% and Labour Cess @ 1%	1.000	Rs	1724229.300	1724229.30	INR Seventeen Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Nine and Paise Thirty Only
42	Seigniorage Fee @ 10%	1.000	Rs	156904.740	156904.74	INR One Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Nine Hundred & Four and Paise Seventy Four Only
43	Total Cost Of Construction :-				10956025.07	INR One Crore Nine Lakh Fifty Six Thousand & Twenty Five and Paise Seven Only

Handwritten signature

Name of Road :- PMGSY Bamnagra &c Bamnagra Todav tola

Agreement No. - 11/S&D/2022-23

Agreement date - 10.06.2022

Date of Completion -

Construction Cost - ₹ 10956025.00

Maintenance Cost - ₹ 1282551.00

₹ 12238576.00

Less (-) 0.07% as per agreement - (-) ₹ 8,567.00

₹ 12230009.00

S.E. Letter No. 185

E. Letter No. 260

Dt. 13/02/2024

Construction Cost Rs. 10956025 = 00

5 yrs. Maintenance Cost Rs. 1282551 = 00

Total Cost Rs. 12238576 = 00

Revised/BOQ Approved For Rs. 12230000 = 00

(Rupees) One crore twenty two


lakh thirty thousand only

including 5 yrs Maintenance vide

Item no

01 to 50

10/06/2022
10/06/2022
10/06/2022


Superintendent
Rural W
District


30/7/24